pays an additional fee. Also, there are workers who are dubbed as 
"freelancers"; they are the prostitutes that lures from bars 
independently and look for customers who are willing to pay. The 
Coalition Against Trafficking in Women stated that there are around 
fifteen thousand (15,000) Australian men that visit Angeles, Pampanga 

annually for reason of sex tours. Along with the Australian men are 
Americans, Brits and Europeans. The Taiwanese, Chinese, and 
Koreans developed businesses that are usually karaoke bars based, 
as well as restaurants.